Navios Maritime Holdings Inc. Form 6-K November 06, 2017

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Dated: November 6, 2017

Commission File No. 001-33311

NAVIOS MARITIME HOLDINGS INC.

7 Avenue de Grande Bretagne, Office 11B2

Monte Carlo, MC 98000 Monaco

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Holdings Inc. - Form 6-K

Indicate by check mark whether the reg	istrant files or will fi	le annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F
	Form 20-F	Form 40-F
Indicate by check mark if the registrant 101(b)(1):	is submitting the For	rm 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule
	Yes	No
Indicate by check mark if the registrant 101(b)(7):	is submitting the For	rm 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule
	Yes	No

On November 6, 2017, Navios Maritime Holdings Inc. (Navios Holdings) issued a press release announcing its intent, together with its wholly-owned subsidiary, Navios Maritime Finance II (US) Inc. (Navios Finance, and together with Navios Holdings, the Company), to offer approximately \$300.0 million of Senior Secured Notes Due 2022 (the Notes). The Notes will be secured by a first priority lien on the capital stock owned by certain of the subsidiary guarantors of Navios Holdings in each of Navios Maritime Partners, L.P., Navios Maritime Acquisition Corporation, Navios South American Logistics Inc. and Navios Maritime Containers Inc. The Company intends to use the net proceeds from the offering of the Notes to purchase or redeem any and all of its outstanding 8 1/8% Senior Notes due 2019 (the 2019 Notes), to pay related transaction fees and expenses and for general corporate purposes. The offering will be made pursuant to an offering memorandum in a private placement to qualified institutional buyers pursuant to Rule 144A, as well as pursuant to Regulation S, under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended. Such offering memorandum includes information about the Notes, as well as information about Navios Holdings.

A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Report and is incorporated herein by reference.

In addition, on November 6, 2017, Navios Holdings issued a press release announcing that the Company commenced a cash tender offer for any and all of the outstanding 2019 Notes.

A copy of the press release is furnished as Exhibit 99.2 to this Report and is incorporated herein by reference.

The information contained in this Report is incorporated by reference into the Registration Statement on Form S-8, File No. 333-202141, the Registration Statement on Form S-8, File No. 333-147186, and the related prospectuses.

Exhibits

Exhibit No.	Exhibit
99.1	Press Release dated November 6, 2017.
99.2	Press Release dated November 6, 2017.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

NAVIOS MARITIME HOLDINGS INC.

By: /s/ Angeliki Frangou Name: Angeliki Frangou

Title: Chairman of the Board and Chief

Executive Officer

Date: November 6, 2017